

Purchase Order - 7680035005

Organization – Group Enterprise Pte Ltd
 Bill to address – 10,Eunos Road 8 , ,#07-31,Singapore Post Centre
 City – Singapore
 Country - Singapore
 Zip/Postal Code – 408600
 GST Registration – 199603472D

Purchase Order No - 7680035005
 (*This is ERP PO Number)
 Date - 11/12/2025
 Version 1 (New)
 PO Status: Ordered

Deliver To:

Requestor Name – Shanti D/O Ramachandran
 Ship to address – Please refer to Delivery Address/ Delivery Text.
 City –
 Zip/Postal Code –
 Tel –

Bill To:

Bill to address –10,Eunos Road 8 , ,#07-31,Singapore Post Centre
 City – Singapore
 Zip/Postal Code – 408600
 Requestor Name – Shanti D/O Ramachandran
 Email – shantir@singtel.com

PO Header Name: Customer Name: DAIMLER TRUCK AG-CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Terms of Payment – w/n 30d fm end of mth fm the inv rec date

Item Details:

Line #	ERP Ref	Stock Code	Description	Delivered by	QTY	UOM	Gross Unit Price	Item Net Total	Delivery Address
1	1		C8300-1N1S-4T2X	16-Dec-2025	1.00	LE	12,807.55	12807.55 USD	Group Enterprise Pte Ltd , 31 Exeter Road Comcentre , 239732 Singapore Singapore
2	2		C8300-1N1S-4T2X	16-Dec-2025	1.00	LE	12,807.55	12807.55 USD	Group Enterprise Pte Ltd , 31 Exeter Road Comcentre , 239732 Singapore Singapore

Grand Total (exclude GST) :	USD
25,615.10	

Supplier Details:

Name – CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
 City – Bengaluru
 Zip/Postal Code – 560070
 Country – India
 Tel – +91-9844115331
 Fax – 26716555
 Attention – sowmya R
 Email – sowmya@cosol.in
 Vendor Quotation No –

Instructions to Supplier:**Header Comments:****External Comments –****PO Header Text:**

Header Text - Customer Name: DAIMLER TRUCK AG
UEN: 'HRB 762884
Site Name: INDIA
Vendor Quote Ref: CS-SQ-BLR-2526-0003
Singtel Project Code:NA
Product Type:ConnectPlus NFV
Requestor :Jaylen Lim
Work Order:ANL5789008 , ANL5789009
IM PG Code:F-KS-20251209-001
F-KS-20251209-002
Ticket No:ET00787123(RS)rushikesh.shelke@singtel.com
Remark:

VQS Reference no. :202509-0528
VQS Raised by :shantir@singtel.com

General Data - In the absence of a written contract between the parties in respect of this subject matter, this Order is subject to Singtel's Standard Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Goods and Services. A copy can be found in <https://www.singtel.com/content/dam/singtel/about-us-singtel/tender/singtel-standard-terms-and-conditions.pdf>

Item Comments:

Line #	Description	Item Long Text
1	Item Text	IM PG Code :F-KS-20251209-001 WO# :ANL5789008 Service no. : ----- Installation Address:SIPCOT INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE MATHUR POST SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT. ORAGADAM CHENNAI INDIA 602105 Customer Contact Person:Chouhan Mukesh / +91 9930338391 / mukesh.chouhan@daimlertruck.com Singtel Account Manager:Jaylen Lim jaylen.lim@singtel.com +65 81295987 -----BOM----- Part Number : C8300-1N1S-4T2X Description : Cisco Catalyst C8300-1N1S-4T2X Router Service Duration (Months) : --- Unit List Price : 18,255.27 Qty : 1 Unit Net Price : 5,476.58 Disc(%) : 70.00 Extended Net Price : 5,476.58 Fright : 328.59 Unit Price USD : 5805.17 Ext Total USD : 5805.17 GST 18% : 1044.93 Grand Total USD : 6850.11 Part Number : CON-OSP-C8304T2X Description : SNTC-24X7X4OS Cisco Catalyst C8300 Service Duration (Months) : 12 Unit List Price : 5,196.00 Qty : 1 Unit Net Price : 2,338.20 Disc(%) : 55.00 Extended Net Price : 2,338.20 Fright : 0.00 Unit Price USD : 2338.20 Ext Total USD : 2338.20 GST 18% : 420.88 Grand Total USD : 2759.08 Part Number : MEM-C8300-8GB Description : Cisco Catalyst 8300 Edge 8GB memory Service Duration (Months) : --- Unit List Price : 0.00 Qty : 1 Unit Net Price : 0.00 Disc(%) : 70.00 Extended Net Price : 0.00 Fright : 0.00 Unit Price USD : 0.00 Ext Total USD : 0.00 GST 18% : 0.00 Grand Total USD : 0.00 Part Number : M2USB-16G Description : Cisco Catalyst 8000 Edge M.2 USB 16GB Unit List Price : 0.00 Qty : 1 Unit Net Price : 0.00 Disc(%) : 70.00 Extended Net Price : 0.00 Fright : 0.00 Unit Price USD : 0.00 Ext Total USD : 0.00 GST 18% : 0.00 Grand Total USD : 0.00 Part Number : C-RFID-1R

Description : RFID - 1RU for Cisco 8200/8300/8400/8500L Series
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C8300-RM-19-1R
Description : Rack mount kit - 19" 1RU for Cisco 8300 Series
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C8300-SM-BLANK
Description : SM Blank for Cisco 8300 Series
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C8300-PIM-BLANK
Description : PIM Blank for Cisco 8300 Series
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : NETWORK-PNP-LIC
Description : Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : TE-R-SW
Description : TE agent for IOSXE on Enterprise Routing
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : DNA-C8300-SW
 Description : Cisco DNA subscription for C8300 series
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : DNA-P-T0-E-3Y
 Description : Cisco DNA Essentials On-Prem Lic 3Y - upto 25M (Aggr, 50M)
 Unit List Price : 1,350.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 405.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 405.00
 Freight : 24.30
 Unit Price USD : 429.30
 Ext Total USD : 429.30
 GST 18% : 77.27
 Grand Total USD : 506.57

Part Number : SVS-PDNA-ESS
 Description : Cisco Support Standard - Tiered DNA Essentials On-Prem
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : DSTACK-T0-E
 Description : Cisco DNA Essentials Stack - upto 25M (Aggr, 50M)
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : NWSTACK-T0-E
 Description : Cisco Network Essentials Stack - upto 25M (Aggr, 50M)
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : SDWAN-UMB-ESS
 Description : Cisco Umbrella for DNA Essentials
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00

Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : DNAC-ONPREM-PF
 Description : Cisco DNA Center On Prem Deployment Option for WAN
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C83-1N1S-4T2X-PF
 Description : C8300-1N1S-4T2X Platform Selection for DNA Subscription
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : IOSXE-AUTO-MODE-PF
 Description : IOS XE Autonomous or SD-Routing mode for Unified image
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C8000-HSEC
 Description : U.S. Export Restriction Compliance license for C8000 series
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : SC8KBEUK9-179
 Description : UNIVERSAL
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : IOSXE-AUTO-MODE
 Description : IOS XE Autonomous or SD-Routing mode for Unified image
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00

Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C-NIM-2T
Description : Cisco Catalyst NIM Module 2-port 1GE SFP with MACSec
Unit List Price : 2,434.02
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 730.21
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 730.21
Fright : 43.81
Unit Price USD : 774.02
Ext Total USD : 774.02
GST 18% : 139.32
Grand Total USD : 913.35

Part Number : PWR-CC1-250WAC
Description : Cisco C8300 1RU 250W AC Power supply
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 2
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : CAB-IND
Description : AC Power Cord (India)
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 2
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : GLC-SX-MMD=
Description : 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM
Unit List Price : 608.51
Qty : 2
Unit Net Price : 182.55
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 365.10
Fright : 10.95
Unit Price USD : 193.50
Ext Total USD : 387.01
GST 18% : 69.66
Grand Total USD : 456.67

Part Number : GLC-LH-SMD=
Description : 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM
Unit List Price : 1,210.94
Qty : 2
Unit Net Price : 363.28
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 726.56
Fright : 21.80
Unit Price USD : 385.08
Ext Total USD : 770.15
GST 18% : 138.63
Grand Total USD : 908.78

Part Number : Installation
Description : Onsite router Installation (during office hours)
Qty : 1
Unit Price USD : 250.00
Ext Total USD : 250.00
GST 18% : 45.00
Grand Total USD : 295.00

Part Number : Installation
 Description : Onsite router Installation (after office hours)
 Qty : 1
 Unit Price USD : 300.00
 Ext Total USD : 300.00
 GST 18% : 54.00
 Grand Total USD : 354.00

Part Number : Installation
 Description : Onsite router Installation (weekends)
 Qty : 1
 Unit Price USD : 350.00
 Ext Total USD : 350.00
 GST 18% : 63.00
 Grand Total USD : 413.00

=====
 ===
 Total : 12,807.55 USD
 =====
 ===

2 Item Text

IM PG Code :F-KS-20251209-002
 WO# :ANL5789009
 Service no. :

 Installation Address:PLOT A32/33 3RD CROSS ROAD NXTRA DATA LTD SIPCOT IT
 PARK SIRUSERI CHENNAI INDIA 603103

Customer Contact Person:Chouhan Mukesh / +91 9930338391 /
 mukesh.chouhan@daimlertruck.com

Singtel Account Manager:Jaylen Lim
 jaylen.lim@singtel.com
 +65 81295987

-----BOM-----

Part Number : C8300-1N1S-4T2X
 Description : Cisco Catalyst C8300-1N1S-4T2X Router
 Unit List Price : 18,255.27
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 5,476.58
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 5,476.58
 Freight : 328.59
 Unit Price USD : 5805.17
 Ext Total USD : 5805.17
 GST 18% : 1044.93
 Grand Total USD : 6850.11

Part Number : CON-OSP-C8304T2X
 Description : SNTC-24X7X4OS Cisco Catalyst C8300
 Unit List Price : 5,196.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 2,338.20
 Disc(%) : 55.00
 Extended Net Price : 2,338.20
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 2338.20
 Ext Total USD : 2338.20
 GST 18% : 420.88
 Grand Total USD : 2759.08

Part Number : MEM-C8300-8GB
 Description : Cisco Catalyst 8300 Edge 8GB memory
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00

Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : M2USB-16G
 Description : Cisco Catalyst 8000 Edge M.2 USB 16GB
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C-RFID-1R
 Description : RFID - 1RU for Cisco 8200/8300/8400/8500L Series
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C8300-RM-19-1R
 Description : Rack mount kit - 19" 1RU for Cisco 8300 Series
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C8300-SM-BLANK
 Description : SM Blank for Cisco 8300 Series
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C8300-PIM-BLANK
 Description : PIM Blank for Cisco 8300 Series
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : NETWORK-PNP-LIC
 Description : Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00

Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : TE-R-SW
 Description : TE agent for IOSXE on Enterprise Routing
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : DNA-C8300-SW
 Description : Cisco DNA subscription for C8300 series
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : DNA-P-T0-E-3Y
 Description : Cisco DNA Essentials On-Prem Lic 3Y - upto 25M (Aggr, 50M)
 Unit List Price : 1,350.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 405.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 405.00
 Freight : 24.30
 Unit Price USD : 429.30
 Ext Total USD : 429.30
 GST 18% : 77.27
 Grand Total USD : 506.57

Part Number : SVS-PDNA-ESS
 Description : Cisco Support Standard - Tiered DNA Essentials On-Prem
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : DSTACK-T0-E
 Description : Cisco DNA Essentials Stack - upto 25M (Aggr, 50M)
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : NWSTACK-T0-E
 Description : Cisco Network Essentials Stack - upto 25M (Aggr, 50M)
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00

Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : SDWAN-UMB-ESS
 Description : Cisco Umbrella for DNA Essentials
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : DNAC-ONPREM-PF
 Description : Cisco DNA Center On Prem Deployment Option for WAN
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C83-1N1S-4T2X-PF
 Description : C8300-1N1S-4T2X Platform Selection for DNA Subscription
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : IOSXE-AUTO-MODE-PF
 Description : IOS XE Autonomous or SD-Routing mode for Unified image
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C8000-HSEC
 Description : U.S. Export Restriction Compliance license for C8000 series
 Unit List Price : 0.00
 Qty : 1
 Unit Net Price : 0.00
 Disc(%) : 70.00
 Extended Net Price : 0.00
 Freight : 0.00
 Unit Price USD : 0.00
 Ext Total USD : 0.00
 GST 18% : 0.00
 Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : SC8KBEUK9-179
 Description : UNIVERSAL
 Unit List Price : 0.00

Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : IOSXE-AUTO-MODE
Description : IOS XE Autonomous or SD-Routing mode for Unified image
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : C-NIM-2T
Description : Cisco Catalyst NIM Module 2-port 1GE SFP with MACSec
Unit List Price : 2,434.02
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 730.21
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 730.21
Fright : 43.81
Unit Price USD : 774.02
Ext Total USD : 774.02
GST 18% : 139.32
Grand Total USD : 913.35

Part Number : PWR-CC1-250WAC
Description : Cisco C8300 1RU 250W AC Power supply
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 2
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : CAB-IND
Description : AC Power Cord (India)
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 2
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Fright : 0.00
Unit Price USD : 0.00
Ext Total USD : 0.00
GST 18% : 0.00
Grand Total USD : 0.00

Part Number : GLC-SX-MMD=
Description : 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM
Unit List Price : 608.51
Qty : 2
Unit Net Price : 182.55
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 365.10
Fright : 10.95
Unit Price USD : 193.50
Ext Total USD : 387.01
GST 18% : 69.66
Grand Total USD : 456.67

Part Number : GLC-LH-SMD=

Description : 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM
Unit List Price : 1,210.94
Qty : 2
Unit Net Price : 363.28
Disc(%) : 70.00
Extended Net Price : 726.56
Fright : 21.80
Unit Price USD : 385.08
Ext Total USD : 770.15
GST 18% : 138.63
Grand Total USD : 908.78

Part Number : Installation
Description : Onsite router Installation (during office hours)
Qty : 1
Fright :
Unit Price USD : 250.00
Ext Total USD : 250.00
GST 18% : 45.00
Grand Total USD : 295.00

Part Number : Installation
Description : Onsite router Installation (after office hours)
Qty : 1
Unit Price USD : 300.00
Ext Total USD : 300.00
GST 18% : 54.00
Grand Total USD : 354.00

Part Number : Installation
Description : Onsite router Installation (weekends)
Qty : 1
Unit Price USD : 350.00
Ext Total USD : 350.00
GST 18% : 63.00
Grand Total USD : 413.00

=====
===
Total : 12,807.55 USD
=====

Terms & Conditions

Instructions to Supplier:

1. In the absence of a written contract between the parties in respect of this subject matter, this Order is subject to Singtel's Standard Terms and Conditions for the supply of Goods and Services.
2. PO Standard Terms & Conditions:
Singtel: <https://www.singtel.com/content/dam/singtel/about-us-singtel/tender/singtel-standard-terms-and-conditions.pdf>
3. Invoice shall be submitted via AcuBuy: <https://singtel-supplier.ivalua.app/page.aspx/en/usr/login> upon delivery of goods and services

For any questions relating to details of this document please contact the Requester.

For guidance on AcuBuy Supplier registration and using AcuBuy to transact with Singtel/NCS, please refer to following supplier resource portal:

For Singtel/NCS – <https://www.singtel.com/about-us/sustainability/singtel-group-supplier-portal>

Alternatively, for questions on AcuBuy registration and using AcuBuy to transact with Singtel/NCS, please contact s-supplierenablement@singtel.com